Rule 2.46
2.23B

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of the
admiristrator(s)

(b) insert place of
meeting
{c) Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

{d) Give detauls of the
modifications {if any)

{e)Insert time and date of
adjourned meeting
{f) Details of other
resolutions passed

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form

2.23

Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Birmingham District Registry

(full name of court)

Name of Company Company number
Editworks 2000 Limited 04069938
In the Court case number

8367 of 2012 |

We (a)

Nell Charles Money
CBA

39 Castle Street
Leicester

LE1 5WN

Sonia Louise Statham |

CBA

39 Castle Street
Leicester
LE1 SWN

hereby report that a meeting of the creditors of the above company was heid.at. . __

(b) 39 Castle Street, Leicester

on {c) 2 October, 2012 at which

*1 Proposalsirevised-proposals were approved

The modifications made to the proposals are as follows -

(d)

TUESDAY

BT

09/10/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 2.23B continued

The revised date for automatic end to administration is

A creditors’ committee was not formed

Signed A
Jont / Vstrator(s)
Dated
M

*Delete as applicable A copy of the *orniginal proposals fmedified-propesals-rovised-propesals I1s attached for those

who did not receive such documents prior to the meeting

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
mnformation in the box opposite but If
you do, 1t will help Companies House to
contact you If there I1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

pubhc record

Ne:l Charles Money
CBA
39 Castle Street
Lelcester
LE1 5WN
0116 262 6804
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Our Ref NCM/JAR/002034
Contact: Jodie Robinson Insolvency Practitioners
Direct Dhal. 0116 214 0568

39 Castle Street,
Leicester LEl SWN

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS Tel (0116) 262 6804
Fax (0116) 217 1404

E-mail leics@cba-insolvency co uk
www cba-insolvency co uk

18 September 2012

Editworks 2000 Limited - in Administration

I am wnting further to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the above Company on 26 July
2012

A meetng of creditors has been convened for , pursuant to Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the Act).

Please find enclosed:

e Form 2.20B gwving formal notice of the meetng
“e  The Jomnt Admunistrators’ Statement of Proposals pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule
B1 to the Act and under Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency {(Amendment) Rules 2003 (‘the
Rules"),
e A proxy form for votng purposes; and

o A clam form. Please note that if you have already submutted a claim form there 1 no
need to submit another.

'The principal purpose of the creditors' meeting is to consider the Jomt Admunistrators Statement
of Proposals and, if creditors think fit, approve the proposals Creditors may also choose to form
a creditors commuttee. A proxy form for voung purposes is provided, and completed proxy
forms must be returned to the Joint Administrators before the start of the meeting,

All creditors wishing to vote, n person or by proxy, must provide a written statement of their
claim and a claim form for this purpose is attached To be vald, claim forms must be lodged with
the Joint Admnistrators by no later than 12 00 noon on 2 October 2012, being the business day
before the day of the meeting, Proxy forms and claim forms can be submutted by post, fax or by
email to proxies@ cba-msolvency co uk. Please note that if you have already submutted the claim
form which was despatched to you with my letter of 27 July 2012, 1t 15 not necessary to submut
another.

If you are intending to attend the meeting, I would be grateful f you would please noufy me in
order that I may ensure adequate faciliues are provided.

Should you have any quenes concerning the proposals please do not hesitate to contact Jode
Robinson at this office.

C8 Associates Limited Registered in England No 4161517
Registered Offica 30 Nelson Street, Leicester LEl 7BA

fh“'
Nell C Money 1s licensed to act as an Insolvency Practucner by the Practitioners Association r@\ * Insmivency
Practiti
Mark G Tailby & Sonia L Statham are licensed to act as an Insolvency Pracutioner \,k = — vaciatian
—
—
pass

Assecialien
by the Association of Charted Cerufied Accountants

Insolvency Practitioners act as agents only and without personal liabihry



In accordance with Paragraph 45 of Schedule B1 to the Act notice is hereby given that the affairs,
business and property of the Company (in adminustration) are being managed by the Jomnt
Adminsstrators, Neil Charles Money and Somia Louise Statham, and in accordance with
Paragraph 69 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators act as agents of the Company and
without personal lability.

Yours faithfully

1| Money
Joint Admunistrator
Editworks 2000 Limited




Form 2,208

! 2. . » .
Rule2.35 Notice of a meeting of Creditors
Name of Company Company number
Editworks 2000 Limited 04069938
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8367 of 2012
Birmingham District Registry
(full name of court)

(a) insert full name(s) Notice 1s hereby given by (a)
and address{es) of Neil Charles Money Sonia Louse Statham
adrministrator{s} CBA CBA
39 Castle Street 39 Castle Street
Leicester Lelcester
LE1 SWN LE1 5WN

(b) Insert fuil name and that a meeting of credrtors of {b)
address of registered

office of the company Editworks 2000 Lirmited

CBA

39 Castle Street

lecester T T T T T T T T Tt e e e —

(c) Insert detaiis of place 5 {0 be held at (c)

of meeting
{c) 39 Castle Street, Letcester, LE1 SWN
(d} Insert date and tme on (d) 2 October 2012 At 2 00 pm
of meeting
The meeting 1s
*Delete as applcable *(1) an initial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act

1886 ('the schedule’)

[ invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannot attend and wish 1o be represented

in order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later

than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, detaills in writing
of your claim

Signed
Joint / Admlnls;rator(s) i_z

Dated 18 September 2012

*Delete as applicable A copy of the *proposals/+ewised-propesals Is attached




EDITWORKS 2000 LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

NEIL CHARLES MONEY AND SONIA LOUISE STATHAM APPOINTED JOINT
ADMINISTRATORS ON 26 JULY 2012

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT
REGISTRY COURT NUMBER 8367 OF 2012

STATEMENT OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1TO THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
AND

UNDER RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY (AMENDMENT)

S T T T T T T T T TRULES2003 T T T T T T — -

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Appointment and Achievement of the Objective of Administration

Statutory Information and Officers of the Company

Background and Nature of the Business

Circumstances giving nise to the Appomtment of the Joint Administrator

Management by the Jomt Admunistrators of the Affars and Business of the Company
since appointment

Future Management

7. Financial Information and Estimated Outcome

8 Jomnt Admunustrators’ Proposals

Al

o

APPENDICES

Appendix 1 — Statutory Informanion

Appendix 2 — Director’s Statement of Affairs as at 26 July 2012

Appendix 3 - Joint Admunistrators’ Statement of Affaurs as at 26 July 2012

Appendix 4 - Jomnt Admmastrators’ Recetpts and Payments Account

Appendix 5 — Informauon for Creditors Regarding Joint Admunistrators Remuneraton




The Joint Adrmunistrators of Editworks 2000 Limuted (‘the Company’) make the following
statement n discharge of the obligations upon them contained m Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
(‘the Schedule’) to the Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the Act’) and Rule 233 of the Insolvency
(Amendment) Rules 2003 (‘the Rules’)

1 Appointment and Achievement of the Objective of the Administraton

Appointment

11

1.2

1.4

1.5

1.6

On 10 July 2012 Graham Hutchings, a director of the Company, formed the view
that the Company was, or was likely to be, unable to pay 1ts debts and thav its
affairs would be best dealt with by appomting an Adminsstrator. Consequently,
being sausfied that the Company met the statutory critena pursuant to Paragraph
22 of the Schedule to the Act, Graham Hutchings made the necessary statutory
declaration 1 support of a Notice of Intention to Appoint an Admimstrator (‘the
Notice”)

Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of the Schedule to the Act, the Notice was then served
on Barcalys Bank Plc and EW Finance Co Lirmuted ('the Chargeholders’), being
Qualifying Floatng Charge Holders and therefore entitled to receve at least five
days prior notice No other parties were entitled to receive notice

The Notice was concurrently filed at the Birmungham District Registry under
reference 8367 of 2012 and accepted by the Court at 1050 am on 13 July 2012
At this tme the Interim Moratonum afforded by Paragraph 44 of the Schedule to
the Act ook effect.

On 26 July 2012 the Chargeholders consented to the appointment of Neil
Charles Money and Sonia Lowse Statham of CBA as Joint Administrators of the
Company.

Subsequently Neil Charles Money and Sonia Lousse Statham consented to the
appointment and confirmed that in their opmion the purpose of the
administration was reasonably likely to be achieved. The Notice of Appomntment
was filed 1 Court and the appomtment of the Jomnt Administrators took effect
from 3.50 pm on 26 July 2012.

Pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of the Schedule to the Act, I confirm that the Jomnt
Admunistrators are jontly and severally responsible for each and all the roles
imposed in administering the affasrs of the Company duning their term of office.

Objective

17

The objective of the Admunistration, as specified by Paragraph 3(1) of the
Schedule to the Act, 1s-
(a) rescuing the Company as a going concern; Or
(b) achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in
administration), or
(¢) realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more
secured or preferential creditors.



18

1.9

The Jont Admunistrators have performed their funcuons with a view to
achieving objecuve (b), achieving a better result for the Company’s creditots as a
whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in
administration).

It 1s considered that objective (a) 1s not achievable due to the Company’s financial
position being such that the Company would not survive as a going concern.

Application of EC Regulation

1.10

These administration proceedings are subject to the EC Regulauon on Insolvency
Proceedings and are mamn proceedings (as defined by Arucle 3(1) of the
Regulation) as both the Company’s registered office 1s located m and its trade
carried on in England and Wales

Statutoty Information and Officers of the Company

2.1 The stawtory information relating to the Company can be found at Appendx 1.
22 The Directors and Company Secretary of the Company at 26 July 2012, the date
the Administration took effect, were
Name: Rodger Cumner Office: Director
Name: Graham Hutchings Office: Darector
Name: Mark Sangster Office: Director
Name: Adrian Smuth Office: Director
Name: Perry Widdowson Office: Durector
2.3 Details of the Directors’ and Secretary’s shareholdings are detailed at Appendix 1

Background and Nature of the Business

Sources of Information

31  The nformauon divulged in this section of the report has been obtamed
prncipally from information provided by the director, Roger Cumner Publcly
available records and management accounts have also been uulised

Incorporation

3.2 'The Company was incorporated on 12 September 2000 in its current style

Background

Circumstances giving rise to the Appointment of the Joint Administrators

4.1

The Company was set up m 2001 via a management buyout from Complete
Communications Limited comeiding with a move from Chelsea Harbour to new
premuses in Charlotte Street, London.




4.2

43

44

45

The predorminantly talent led management team specialised 1n light enterramnment
editing with inherently seasonal fluctuations in business levels

When the BBC implemented its “Nations” policy 1 2009 the Company suffered
a loss of approximately 40% of its tummover as this work was redesignated for
regional production.

As a result of this, after difficult trading in 2009/2010, the Company entered nto
a Company Voluntary Arrangement with its creditors on 19 March 2010.

Despite strong bookings going forward the cash positon remained precarious
and after an unsuccessful peniod seeking an angel investor, the Company ceased
to trade.

Management by the Jomnt Administrators of the Affairs and Business of the
Company

51

The Jont Admunistrators had an inability to trade due to lack of funding. The
Company’s assets which inchided editing and office equipment have been valued
on a restricted sale basis with a combined figure of £120,000 by agents Britten &
Co, Consultant Valuers and Auctioneers. The agents have been instructed to

52

53

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

assess-the value-of the-assets-and-assist with-the-sale-———— ——

The only item excluded from the sale of assets is a soundboard, which the Joint
Administrators have been advised 1t wall realise berween £10,000 and £20,000
The tem will require professional removal and the costs of domg will be
deducted from realisations, along wath the costs of markeung the tem for sale

The Company leased the trading premuses from Channel Four Television
Corporation, who have allowed the Jomt Admunsstrators a rent free penod m
order to facilitate a sale of the assets.

The appomnted agents Britten & Co marketed the assets for sale and received
mnterest from several parties The Joint Admunistrators requested final offers from
all parties and considered the level of the offers and the payment terms proposed.

In order to maintain value, a sale of the assets i situ appears to be the most
viable and cost effective way forward.

In the intenm period the Joint Administrators have secured the premuses by
mstructing a 24 hour a day security company, along with mamntaining the alarms
and security cameras already in place. Costs have been ncurred in this respect,
however, this will ensure a better return to creditors.

The Jomnt Admumnistrators have agreed a sale for the sum of £80,000 with an
unconnected third party, SIP 13 does not therefore apply The sale 15 yet to
complete as the purchaser is negotiating terms with the landlord of the premuses.




58  EW Fance Co Limuted, the Chargeholder, has been collecting the Company’s
debtors The Joint Admunistrators have been advised that their outstanding debt
has been satusfied To date, EW Finance Co Limuted has forwarded the sum of
£48,300.47 as a surplus
The Joint Adminustrators are awaiting a copy of the ledger to ascertain the sum
outstanding 10 EW Finance Co Limited on appomtment, along with details of
any debts to be assigned back to the Company for the Joint Admunistrators to
collect.

5.9  Barclays Bank Plc has confirmed there 15 a sum of £8,786.78 to be forwarded to
the Joint Admunistrators in respect of cash at bank.

6 Future Management

6.1  The Jomnt Administrators expect to finalise the sale of the assets within the next
few weeks

6.2  'The Joint Administrators wll ascertain 1f further collection of the book debts is
required and proceed accordingly

7-—Fmancial Information-and Estimated Outcome—~—~-"- -~ -—— — —— ——————

Darectors’ Statement of Affairs of the Company

7.1

7.2

73

A copy of the Directors Statement of Affawrs as at 26 July 2012 is attached at
Appendix 2. No order has been sought to limut the disclosure of the Statement of

Affairs

Attached at Appendix 3 is the Joint Admunistrators Statement of Affairs as at 26
July 2012 This contains further information which s not detailed in the
Statement prepared by the directors

The "Prescnbed Part' provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act apply to
this case. This section provides that a proportion of the net assets which would
otherwise be paid to the floating charge holder are set aside for the benefit of the
unsecured creditors.An estimate of the prescribed part 1s shown on the statement
of affairs The Jont Admunsstrators do not intend to apply to Court pursuant to
Section 176A(5) to disapply the provisions.

Joint Administrators Receipts and Payments Account

7.4

8.1

A copy of the Joint Admunustrators Receipts and Payments Account to date 1s
artached at Appendix 3.

Joint Admimstratots Proposals

The Joint Admitustrators’ propose that

a) they continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the
Company in order to achieve the objective specified by Paragraph 3(1)(b)



b)

gy

d)

“they take distributions if-they consider 1t expedient to-any secured-and

of the Schedule to the Act, namely achieving a better result for the
Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company
were wound up (without fist being mn administration), and that they
continue to do so until such ume as they form the view that purpose of
admunistration 1s achieved and the administration should come to an end.

they take any action they consider necessary with a view to achieving the

purpose of the administrauon, and n particular that:

) they do all such things they may consider appropriate with a view
to enhancing the value of the Company’s assets prior to
realisation, and

1) they dispose of the Company’s ownership of its busimess or any
other assets at such time(s) and on such terms as they consider
expedient; and

1) they investigate, and if appropriate, pursue any claims that the
Company may have agamst any person, firm or company whether
in contract or otherwise.

1v) if appropriate they apply to Court pursuant to Paragraph 65(3) of
the Schedule to the Act for permussion to distribute funds to
creditors.

preferential creditor in accordance wath their general powers to do so.

the creditors should consider establishing and i thought fit establish a
Creditors’ Committee to exercise the functions conferred on 1t by ot
under the Act.

the Jomnt Adminstrators consult with the Creditors’ Commuttee, if
formed, at appropriate ntervals concerning the conduct of the
Adminstration and the implementation and development of these
proposals and where they consider it necessary obtain the sanction of that
Commuttee on behalf of the creditors of the Company (and without
further reference to them) to any proposed action on the part of the Jomnt
Admunistrators.

that 1n the absence of any Commuttee being formed, the remuneration of
the Joint Administrators be fixed by reference to time properly given by
them and ther stwaff 1 awending to matters ansing from the
administration 1o be charged at the rates normally charged by their firm,
CB Assocates Lumuted trading as CBA, for such work and that the Jomnt
Adminsstrators be entitled to draw their remuneration on account.

In addition, they do all such other things and generally exercise all their
powers as Jont Admnistrators as they m thewr discrenion consider
desirable or expedient in performing their functions or to protect and
preserve the assets of the Company or maximise realsations of those
assets, or for any other purpose mcidental to these proposals.




h) when the Administrators form the view that the administration should
come to an end, the Jomt Admunistrators propose to dissolve the
Company in accordance wich Paragrpah 84 of the Schedule to the Act

i} Should there are sufficient funds to make a distribution to unsecured
creditors the Company shall move to Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation n
accordance with Paragraph 83 of the Schedule to the Act. Nouce is
hereby given that in this instance, it is proposed that the Joint
Adminstrators, Neil Charles Money and Sonia Lousse Statham, become
the Joint Liquidators.

Creditors are advised that in accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of the
Schedule to the Act and Rule 2.117(3) of the Rules, creditors may
nomimnate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the
nomination is made after the receipt of the proposals and before the
proposals are approved the Jont Administrators propose to dissolve the
company 1n accordance with Paragrpah 84 of the Schedule to the Act.

Joint Administrators Remuneration

82

As stated above the Jomt Administrators propose that they be remunerated on a

8.3

tume cost bass; and detads of CBA’s current charge ‘out rates are attached at
Appendix 4. As required by Statement of Insolvency Practice an analysis of the
time spent to date and the disbursements recovered 1s also attached. A creditor’s
gurde to Admunistrator’s fees as detaled in Statement of Insolvency Practce
No. 9 1s available for download, free of charge, from htp.//www nsolvency-
practitioners.org.uk/uploads/ Admin pdf Should you require a paper copy of the

guide please contact this office and one will be sent to you free of charge.

Pre- Adnunistration costs and expenses mcurred by the Joint Admunistrators are
detailed 1n Appendix 4 attached. The costs relate to advisory work completed in
the period immediately prior to the adimunistrauon pertaining to the appomntment
of Jomnt Administrators

Meeting of Creditors

8.4

A meeting of creditors has been convened for 3 October 2012, pursuant o
Paragraph 51 of the Schedule to the Act




9 Resolutions
The following Resolutions are to be put to the meeting:
1. That the Proposals be approved
2 That the Jont Adminsstrators be remunerated n accordance with the
time properly spent by them and their staff in attending to the matters
ansing n the administration at their firm’s usual charge out rates and that

such remuneration may be drawn on account.

In the event of a creditors commuttee being appownted Resolution 2 will be dealt
with by the committee.

General

If any credior should have any quenes regarding the above please do not hesitate to contact
Jodie Robinson on 0116 262 6804.

rks 2000 Limited

Neil Charles Money is licensed to act as an Insolvency Practinoner by The Insolvency
Pracutioners AssociationSonia Louise Statham is licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by
The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants.

In accordance with Paragraph 45 of Schedule Bl to the Act notce 15 hereby given that the
affairs, business and property of the Company (in admunistration) are being managed by the Joint
Admunsstrators, Neil Charles Money and Sonia Lowse Statham, and n accordance with
Paragraph 69 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Admunistrators act as agents of the Company and
without personal liabihty.




STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name:

Other Trading Names.
Registered Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:
Nature of Business:

Previous Names:

Registered Office

Direcrors:

(in last three years)

Secretary:
Authorised Number of Shares:

Shareholders and Issued Shares:

Directors and Secretaries

Editworks 2000 Limuted

None
04069938
12 September 2000

Motion Picture and Video Producuion

None Registered

Was: Now:

77- 79 Charlotte Street  ¢/o CBA

London 39 Castle Street
—W1ITA4PW——— ——Feicester —————— ————————

LE1 5WN

Name: Appointed: Resigned:

Roger Cumner 01/08/2001 -

Graham Hutchings 12/09/2000 -

Mark Sanggster 12/09/2000 -

Adrian Smuith 12/09/2000 -

Perry Widdowson 12/09/2000 -

Andrew Barrett 13/05/2011  30/11/2011

None Registered - -

1,020,000 Ordinary Shares of 25p each

Name: Number and Class of Share:
Rodger Cumner 104,125 Ordinary Shares of 25p
Graham Hutchings 104,125 Ordmnary Shares of 25p
Mark Sangster 104,125 Ordinary Shares of 25p
Adnan Srmuth 83,300 Ordinary Shares of 25p
Perry Widdowson 104,125 Ordinary Shares of 25p

Andrew Barrett 520,200 Ordmary Shares of 25p



Annual Returns.
(in last three years)

Accounts:

(in last three years)

Due:
10/10/2011
10/10/2010
10/10/2009

30/04/2012
30/04/2011
30/04/2010

Filed:
03/05/2012
10/02/2011
17/09/2009

20/01/2012
01/06/2011
15/04/2010

Period:
12/09/2011
12/09/2010
12/09/2009

31/07/2011
31/07/2010
31/07/2009



APPENDIX 2

DIRECTOR’S
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 26 JULY 2012




Rule 2.29 : o Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Editworks 2000 Limited . 04069938

In the Courr Mumber
Birmingham Distict Registry 8367 of 2012

Statement as ro the affairs of

Edirworks 2000 Limited

39 Castle Streer
Lejcester

on the 26 July 2012, the date that the Company entered
administration

Statement of Truth

I believe thar the facts swted in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete smtemen of the affairs of the above named company as ac 26 July 2012,
the date that the company entered admimstration.

Fiame GRARAM HUTHINGS

Signed




A — Summary of Assets

Assers

Assets subject 1o fixed charge:

Teode TRalkalom ems Sales F:-...;{Br..-,j accovnt balonca

Assers subject to floating charge:

R

Uncharged assets:

Lrase Lic:lé fp'\urw_sas

Plant and Moclippra
Offiee Eauipment

Borcleys bonk Accowmk

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated w
Value Realise
g 'S
6O4615 | £0,49¢.15
(87,00.55 Ay)
'7!"7‘3‘(.” '2'0,000
nJ :l 3} 000
q,ﬁ‘?o- 3(, q,o_’o '39
H7 358 47359
193,045 gy

Sigranr ﬁmmmﬁm%* 2/e8 /900

e




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated toral assets available for preferential Creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilites

Preferental credivors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating chasge holders

Debrs secured by floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured ereditors

Unsecured non-preferentg! chims
Esumated deficiency afier floating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficiency /surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated o
Realise
£
)HS‘QQS ' 07
[
193,045 .07y
2
193, a4s. a7
g

193,045 -0

L%40,219 83 /940,279 .q3

193,045.07

255,000-00

258% oooan

@97,23(;-76)

110228474 :

o B T >

21/08/2012



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire mﬁ_&._ﬁn, chatre] leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers n_pmgmmmacnammamnmmﬁsnm Om
y's possession

the supply of goods or services azd creditors clasmning retention of utle over m._ﬂomﬁq in the compan

_
Amount of Details of any security held by Date security Value of

Name of crediror or Claimant Address (with momﬁomnw
Debt creditor given secuzity
A g g
|
Liod Rovenus and (usloms | PAYE M 115 360,52 XN
| it Cesions and Gistoms | VAT M 91,8762 nasn
| _ND. 650495 Py /o .
s1_tea 398 557.01 INTTN
Trade Crediltus As  albelad m 123 299, Gl Ala
Esw;ﬂu\ g ST Houss, tdima SV, Prewme %P: LEny 21 5an .00 LET/.N
Peary 3o onon . w29 05078 /e,
| Chacipn, HUTSHMNGS 7 At EE%E\ lN]AwMMN.H,! 2 A
| Reces  Comnial mm %E!\Ig 6. (60:26 A
Apean) S | 3 141-50 M /A
|
I, 040 279 83

mﬁsggs& NK&NE_P
_




Qo0 'Qz07

2z A7 e AT VONAIGy s

00° 000 ‘'S8 sE0L,

A

{

{

*

J
DTS o g0 'o8l| OOZ OE5 | LIDFFIY PRI |
=g e Sz 15993 SET RO |19 SRETERTI A A IFL |

T Aoty S 150 92 =4 M T=T] FAILRTTS XA/
e L T e T 528 OF OOMAN.W TIOWS WA |
o ARG SE-TE0 J¢ S321 ho| ST7C TRl WHnoiat]. (U8 GIF0anN 15 4G “FRURATT FE50E |
SRR | ST TEOOr | C2l hot| | KRB TN Oue7 WIRVITEL IS WoRSNTIv . SR WS |
pIaY saseys
sareyg 1o speRg SNjEA [BUINON] | JO JIQUION (apoxsod 1) ssuppy Tap|OYBIPS JO LN

,
|

SYHAWTOHTIVHS ANVINGD

|



Date: 02/08/2012

Time: [2:12:56

Dale From: 01/B1/980
Dnte To: 3140712012

Indnde future tmuosactipns: No
Exclude later paymacats: No

Editwerks 2000 Limited
Aged Creditors Analysis (Detailed)

Supplier From:
Supplier To:

** NOTE: All report velues are shown in Base Correney, unless otherwise Indicated **

Page: |

27277712

ACs  ARRDDY Nama: Arrow Lift Engnneors Eed Contact: Teh 017G 27516

Hog, Doge, R Datalls, Dakancy Xuture Lorrent JDorbed ) Perind 2 Fapod3 Ditor

1569 (34 144052012 15519 iR ot Forder 23640 006 000 0.00 23540 008 000
Totn: BEag ] I i} AL o [

Turnover 337N

Credit Limit £ 1e0b000

AIC: BRITISHG  Names Brivish Gos Coatoet: RoF 600002457 " OBOD 632 4040

Mo Ty Daig Bef Betofls, Dolancg Entpre Luryent Jeriud | Jecel 2 Glior

50908 Pi 220U BU clpsae forhoving 96 0.00 0,00 1] 000 060 ¥0.06

55 B D012 manhl2 BQ etnnding charges 4.3 oop 000 0.00 20 .00 4.

1 Pl 1DGAG1Z 161IBH0L  BG meter curge 5433 0.00 0.00 41 000 oan 200
Tots BR e i v G m B

Tumover, 13299

Credit Limut £ 50080

A:  CHAOM  Nume: Chanes) Four Television Corporatlon Contact: Jodle Tonner Toli 0620 7306 8791

Moy Lpmy Duwe— Ref Doty Bulonce Paineg Loppent— —— Pesind L Dot 2 " Feriedd — Offer

71737 M ALO52012 43007826 renl 23/006-2407 2524959 0.00 000 800 25.249.59 G.c0 1]
Tossin b3 4 EEL o im In IZIER [}

Tumover: 211.064,05

Credit Limit £ 80,000 80

AC: CLODOY MName: Ciockwork Despoteh Linuted Cuontaer Toh 020 7729 8168

No  Jype Dote Haf Detolly F Current Prrind 2 Periad 3 ol

7244 Bl OGO4ZDIZ 1TINEG Glnsgow B8 oD o a8 000 23,58 0 o;

7643 ] 510871012 117813 bikes moy 24.30 oap {00 oon 4 30 oo

8150 m 062012 LTR550 eourier July 135 000 7 56 0.00 0,00 [ 1] gﬂg
Tatals) B if8 1% [I1] TR 03

Tumaover: 1.750.358

Credit Limit £ 5,000 00

Ae. CLO003 Nums: Clockhouss Radio Cars Lamited Coninse: Tel: {40 8658 Q066

Bes  Tvie Daa Rl izi: 1 Bolance JLutpee Porfed 2 Poriod 3 Ollder

46 Pl 300472012 10281 ctry Apnl 3,187 60 000 aoo 0.00 0.00 3,137.80 000

7760 Pl ILNSR0IZ AP oobs My 2318 24 LT 0 b.OD 3318.24 ’ 0.0 oqQ6

8072 Pt 00672012 1050 cnbs Jutwe 3045 36 0.00 1] 1] 104535 .00 000 000

1251 Fi 230722 10759 ehosikhovse 139320 afo 130320 2.00 DR 0.00 .00
Tomts: 1054366 X} 383 XTLEL DR SER 1]

‘Tumnaver 31,25220

Credit Linut £ 2.00

A CORYEG]  Name: Cory Envionmental Contaci: Teh DBI0N 274 565

Moz,  Tveo Dote  Ref Dialls, Sature Lorpen Duded)  Beriea2

7646 P 23052012 THI0 bin bage 281,69 000 o0 0.0 LD % ’%
Tatals: W o oog pa bLIT] ] Y]

Tumover 1,307 5%

Crodit Limit £ 1,000.00

SYAMOMA STADAAL 2V/08/2002




Date: 02082012 Editworks 2000 Limited Page: 2
Time: 12:12:56 .
T Aged Creditors Apalysis (Detailed)

AT, Y001 Nomw: Cyclone Couner Compony Lunsted Contneer Tek 0845 455 338)

Noz  Type Date Deinils. Batnoeg Futnre Correny Period 3 Rotjad 3 Older

7514 P OBS2012 357400 bikes may 2145 000 0.00 0.6 2 AS 0.00 000

7560 Pl 1N0A01Y 35TH courcTs 00.69 000 0.00 om 5069 0.00 000

7649 Pl 20/052DI2 358046 eyclone May 63182 oo 000 ¢00 &31.62 000 o

mr B 0T 38N eylone Moy 38031 poD 00 0.00 33031 Y] 5.00

764 PL DIRDIMT 358793 detiverios May GBL% oD LT 681 59 .00 0.00 240

TR0z Pl 10/0G/2012 335095 cycions Jups £81.33 000 600 881328 000 0.9 0.00

TERT M 176012 359318 bes huss 1,650.78 600 000 1,550 78 600 a0 0.00

WIT P 24012 3597 bikes 594 13 oo0 0,00 59415 ©00 0.0 0.00

7L P OIDWIIZ 301N dehveries 649.67 000 0.0 6967 LY 000 o00

8149 P OBROWIOI2 3ED4ED tonnies fuly 979.75 .00 7975 L1 0on oo 0.00

872 PL O 1S07/2012 3602 cyclons july 405 63 008 406 61 008 040 0.00 0.00

840 P 20WMI2 3611M bikes 15297 000 15297 oo om 00 0.00
Touls B IEE U8 E3 B T

Tumover 2136390

Credn Limis £ 300000

AKX DAISYOD)  Names Daisy Commumentians 14d Contach Telt DB43 450 4520

N Zum Pate Raf Detyily Jnjangs Tty Lureeny Lededt  Puved2  Perod] Oder

8243 P 180772012 Juiy Dradsy Mty 110.62 0.60 116562 (Y} 0.00 0.00 ¢00
Totsist JiiL] fog 1768 i g a5

Tumover: 191239

Credi Limit £ sto00

AL FORBIDDE Nnmo:  _ PorbiddenTochoologles _ _Comtnet:— — - o~ —— Teh— —0BEOTHS — ——— "7

No,  Topg Datg  Bef Datally Dol Future Lorrent Rordl  Rerbd2  Pyded) Dier

20 P 30062012 14535 User heence 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 o 0.00 000
Totls: LT0 530 X R 1 m 58

Tutnover: 5,600.00

Credit Limit & 16,008.00

AN HIREWOR Name: Hirewotks Cantoct: Tek

Npr D Dok, Bod Dglalls, JPuture Lurrent Leried | Feried 2 Leriod 3 Oider

7285 P 108472012 §949 Avid lure19/03-08/04 1,170 00 one aon 0.00 0.00 1,170,00 0,00

7256 Pl L0/O42012 948 Avid Wi R/03-10/04 18000 aoe ¢ao 0.00 800 FHO00 000

7287 Pl 100412012 9930 Avad here19/03-30.03 660,00 B oo 000 000 0.08 66050 0,00

M6 M 1RO 16030 avid hire 09 04-15.0H4 390,00 0.00 000 0.00 o0t 390.00 000

7650 P 2305012 10228 Isis hire 1920.00 000 000 a0 1.920.00 o 0.00

TBa4 Pl 140672012 19370 s bire 1.920.00 ¢ o0 .00 152000 0,60 0.0 0,00

7848 Pl 13062DI2 10387 Avd hire 2,340 00 000 000 2,340,00 0.00 a.00 0,00

7849 L I50MI012 10386 Avid hire Junc 1,178.00 ooo 800 117000 .00 0.00 00D

g8 M 27061202 10447 (30 1,926 00 oo o 1,920.00 0,00 900 000

8045 P1 0O3G7/2002 10334 Avid biza §A06-01/07 78000 oap B0 00 0.60 0,60 000 ho

g0as Pl JORGADIZ 10518 Avid kire 1/05-04/07 1,360 00 000 0.00 1,560.00 €00 000 0.00

8201 P LEAIIZ 10385 Avid 10 04,07 560 00 000 960 00 000 000 0.00 000

23 M 13RID012 10607 Avid 030716107 70 00 poo 80 G0 1] 0.00 000 0.00

8224 P1 13AI201 1060 1sis 25/06-08/07 192000 000 1,920 00 0.00 00O o0 000
Total: TEIR% M IR 2 DEY  IWE I

Tumover 51,925.00

Credit Lamit & 5,008 00

A HIS001 Nume: Hiscox Undorvnting Leacd Contacty Cerol Hills Toh 0348 074 5241

Ner  Type Date Rof Potaids Ankancy Futerm Lupteny Lerind L Hrripd 2 Lerjod 3 Dider

4514 PL 01A301) (1388338 surmnes 1,081 42 (Y] 0.0 ¢.00 0.00 0,00 108142
Totaly: [RLA %3] R [T X ™ IEA

Turmover; ynn

Credit Lamat £ 15,000.00

&Mwmw% 21/08/2012-



Date:  02/08/2012 Editworles 2000 Limited Page: 3
Time: 12:12:56 . .
Aged Creditors Annlysis (Detailed)
AICs  KARMI  Mome Ridgowalt Conlacts . Tl 020 7749 432)
ez, g Dotz Bof Defolly, Jtanca LEuturg Feried L o DOlder
e B 3082012 12771 drum ropar @0 000 000 0 15094 o400 0.0
BO70 M1 2881012 13882 ghototopier June to 2387 16 0.00 000 259716 000 000 0.00
Totals: TEN 1] i AT S i 23
Timover, 682510
Cl‘ﬂdh Limit L lrm o0
AC:  LONGOE Noee: Lonilon Borough of Carden Contnet: Tek {20 194 6460
Net Tws Dae B Detaily. Balney Prrod | Perlod3
2% P 760012 Apd201]  Rets €9.78.0 000 B 000 00 000 651N )
Tous: PRI = ) % o % FEm
‘Tumover 116,632.00
Credit Limit £ 100,00000 X rok agpheold |
AC: MAXIDY Nnes Majessic Wine Waorclomse Lid Contact: Tk 020 7647 800D
Mo Dimg Pt Ref Detrfly Zainpeg Fuwre  Compmny Period 1 Oger
6867 PC 1922012 1110648  pincoppls Aulea !t 240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 240
7568 P IGOS2012 11128 coke 166 36 0.00 000 0.00 166.56 0.00 0.00
7570 PL 48012 MIRZTRO wems 162.90 000 000 000 162,80 (.3 oo
9657 Pl I20SM013 1113002 wlway nisd 2.00 000 oon .54 0.00 000
M0 P WOSNT NINNS G 5071 0.00 0.0 00 5072 000 000
7165 P OUOSMH2 1113436 Eantp 304 50 oad oen 0.50 304.80 0.00 0.00
7805 Pl 1LOG/I042 1113ERd eocke 178.08 000 o0 17808 0.00 0.00 00
806 P ZSMEADLY FIM3M coke o 184 80 abo 0.00 18480 nop 0.00 000
§1s4 R OIBALIE LITHIS  ooke T MLIS T T TR0 T 080T T OB T 0L0TT T NIET T T oo |
BISS P 150672012 114043 ooke 10249 oM 000 10248 T 000 080
B Fl ORO0720IR 1IM46S5  coke 3040 2.00 S0A0 000 .00 000 0.00
BI57T Pl IUTADIZ VLIGRE ke 910 000 9152 a0 0.00 000 000
Tolalix J 72814 0] A TR o= =
Tamover 651827
Credit Limit £ 5,000 00
AC: MURDOT  Nnme: Murcaypro Elecironlcs Contocn Teh 020 5943 1920
Moy Xxec Daolo Bet Detally Balance Eziure Surrent Pedodl  Eedpdl  Perindd
181 Bl 03M0BDM0 450 Murrygio 5. PICO 308438 0.00 0.00 000 Bob 6eo 1,084.38
g3 P N0 4544 4 plca progsom preer 2471925 ) 0,00 g.80 000 000 24135
786 PC  20AK/I012 dowblepost  dowble post of 836163 2.00 000 4,560 63 (Y 050 a0
Totls: X % I8 % W s
Tumover -4, T35.00
Credii Limit £ 000
ARG ONSIOT  Mame: On Sight Limted Centact: Ta, 0207637 D348
Hep  DTmg Dalg Ref Doty JSuture Loerent Jeged | Paredd 2 Deriql3 Older
Z019 Pl 0SAN2012 13NS? Alchesst eonvernan .28 0G0 0.00 7020 000 . 060 000
Toanks ¥ 20 B EE B R
Tumover: 52.50
Cregir Lim £ 1,000.00

Cuovomt Rukiuggs - 2)/0/2002



Date:

020872012

Editworks 2000 Limited Page: 4
i 2:12:56 . . .
Time: 12:] Aged Creditors Analysis (Detailed)
A PRODOI Naom Pro Mation: Hire Limlied Cogtact: Tek 020 7735 9958
MNp;.  Iwme Dot Ref Dol Bolguce Lptuce Careern Beried]  Fevfed2z  Perindd Dier
7421 P I0VI002 472 HDWM2000 2,400.00 0.0 000 .00 0.00 2,400.00 600
7422 ™ 02012 431 SRW 3500 4,500 00 000 0.0 000 0.00 4,800 00 0.00
S P 1T0A2012 41868 Sony VTR (53 00 080 0.00 0.00 150.00 00 000
764l W ZBAOS2012 43026 8oy SAW 5500 +.800.00 000 600 000 480000 00 0.00
7642 M 3IAN2012 43027 Sony HOW 3.000,50 000 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 000 0.00
7647 M IBDAZ01Z 42898 HVR 60.00 000 000 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00
M6 P 2052012 43057 SSDOVTR ke T 2,00 0.00 0.00 390.00 0.00 000
786 Pl 1GS2M2 4327 HDW VTR 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 1,820.00 0.00 .00 000
78I P 150012 43384 SRW 5500 saspp 000 000 585 00 000 0.00 000
I P 15067012 43481 Siny SHD 290,00 000 .00 24080 0.00 oo0 0.00
W00 P1 I%DE2012 435 m 12000 000 000 12000 000 n.o0 0.00
020 FM XER0IZ 378 HDW200D 2,400 00 000 0.00 240000 .00 ¢00 0o
8021 M J0AA2012 43719 SRW SS0DVTR 4,800.00 ot 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 ¢00 0.00
M P DUOW0IZ 44U SRW July 3,560 00 0ab 3,600.00 .00 00 0,00 g
B246 Pl 3OILDIZ 4424} HDW Inly 1,850,00 00p 1.500.08 200 000 0.00 000
Totets: B L] im L 830078
Turmover: 86,362.50
Credlt Limit £ 500080
AJC: RENTODI Nome Rentokitl Condivers Tek
Moz,  Iyne Dute 17§ Daaity, JHomee Lopeeny Lenad L Dkder
TRO P MRS02 DTN sV 18487 (YT} 0.00 0.00 18487 0.00 00
Touh: 11714 T i bt 2 14 B
— ——— — -Tumover: —— - e e
Credh Limu £ 1,000.00
AY RODODL  Namm Root 6 Limhed Copinet: Tek 0207 437 5051
Bop, Po  RBH JBpinnes Futprs Lorrenl Eerod]l  Peded}  Pegod3 Dlijer
BOSS Pl 30/862012 1M294 coatont agest hir 1,i550,00 0% 000 £.800.00 0.00 0.00 )
8321 R 18072012 M3 Egulpmen 2,082 50 060 §,082.50 am 080 0.0 0.00
Tosals BIES m IR 13 = IE
Tumover 6766498
Credit Limit £ 5,000.00
A/Cr  5CO000  Nome: Scortish Power Cuontnct Ao no 402501343 Tek: OB45 213 0208
Ne: Tyme Do LI ¢ Dyiaile. Bahnsy Fuurg Lyryomy Leded]  Perpd2 Periodd Lier
R0 Pl TGAMZ 210612 lume 384926 0.00 oop 309 26 000 000 0ot
Totain k173 W R 7 X )] ) B
Tumover 30,542 54
CreditLimd £ 3,000 00
AC:  SWIOHY  Mesme: Swifl Offive Cleaning Bervices Lid Coninet: Tek 01279 413641
Bp  Twnz Dnig JBuloncp Lamee Coryent Bededl  Pegiedl OKer
919 Pl I0MGRDI2 58619 wilet rotls 2 0.80 000 42.98 0 00 o op 000
1920 P1 MOAKIDI2 OO3B3BE  ioficisolks 4298 0.00 000 £298 0.0p 0.00 000
B0 Pl IE2N2 SBesE cleankag 22.06 to 142841 aap 000 142841 0.00 0.00 0,00
BIGS P{  L2A12012 3BT Tailes rolis 208 0g a9 000 600 0.00 coo
8167 Pl 1212012 SEmRa Tollet rolls 298 o 4298 .00 000 0.00 o0
B B 20072012 59107 cleaning 21207-1708 142841 .00 142841 000 000 0.00 000
8312 Pl 32012 ST toilet rolls 4298 0.00 4298 0.00 0.00 pop 000
B33 Pt 30072012 5T et rolls 29 000 4288 200 0.00 000 000
p3t4  P1 3LA2012 5925B toelet solls 4298 000 1298 9,00 aop 6% 000
Toialst fALIR:S 0] L&l JE{ %74 (TS X %
Turnpver: 17.648.43
Credht Limit £ 5,000 00 ‘

EI\'GMGMHMW%S 21/08/12




%nte: ﬁ’?ﬁgn Editworks 2000 Limited Page: 5
me: =128 ¢ N
Aged Creditors Analysis (Detailed)

AIC:  WATU01 Mame: The Water Delivery Conepoiy Coninctt ™= 0343 005 3309
Noi,  Tvpe Date Rel Drtuls Andence _Fuinren Carrent Peried | Purisd 3 P 3 ;
D R 30NIDN2 119340 wter 1440 o000 0.00 0.00 1440 mo'joo
g5 R 296012 131307 Water Jime 1440 0.00 o0 t440 000 oo byed
§097 P OS00P0N1 131821 waerhuly 260 0 0o N80 2.00 0.0 0.00 :Cg

Touals L 13 G I8 OB x| L
Tumove 829 64
Credit Limit £ 25000
A/ WORDFLO Nome  WordBow Limited Conttacts Tel: 0845609 250
Nep T Daic Ret Detnits, Dulanca Fturg Lot Foiog] Feelod 1 Proind3 Otfer
T B IAAZNE TM3N post i 19.56 0 bo 000 39.66 u.n; 0.00
2026 A W02 TISSH nopldns and supal 46,51 000 000 45,61 0.00 000 pred
Bi1z P DNDIIBIZ T3SR4B cuvelapes 13112 an0 112 900 0.00 0.00 m

Totuh: pIVE] % mu ¥ igg [T ®
Tumeyer; 1,940 8B
Credit Limit £ 2,600 00
AfC: XSBROAD Nymet Xsraiek Contocl. Teh 01032 452030
Boi,  Tee Pate Ref Betplly. Jolance Joturg Luryeng Period | Pexjod 2 Qller
79 P SRV N Adrenafin 1,440.00 .60 ono 860 1LA40.00 0.0 :
8025 M ZMOG/BI2 3112 Avid Inre 28.05-01 07 1,500 00 000 000 1,.800.00 000 p.0o s
035 B 280272012 3102 Asfrenalin T20.00 0.00 0.00 0 oD 0.00 000 ngoo
8270 M 0TI 3L avid hire 1,440.80 000 144000 060 0.50 0.00 oﬁ

R S UEN % WK B I8 — - - mR— - —
Tomover 14,700,00
Credit Limht £ 19,000 00
Gramd Totals Y S T TENT B31E 78R

s Lo\ Gmen

EHE
(G ?,QTE)
13, 399.64

Sutuam s 21/bs/ 200




APPENDIX 3

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 26 JULY 2012




Insolvency Act 1986

Editworks 2000 Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2012

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Book Debt Surplus 48,300 47 48,300 47
Leasehold Property 187,091 55 NIL
Piant & Machinery 71,799 1 120,000 00
Soundboard 10,000 00 10,000 00
Cash at Bank 8,786 78 8,786 78
Petty Cash 478 58 478 58
187,565 B3
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
Department of Employment 4,255 70
Employees 4,644 41
8,900 11
178,665 72

— ——--DEBTS SECURED-BY-ELOATING.CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003

OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
178,665 72
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
178,665 72
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
178,665 72
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
178,665 72
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credrtors 193,877 64
Department of Emptoyment 156,216 95
Employees 41,283 14
Editworks Scoland Limited 390,557 08
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 115,860 53
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 181,876 33
HM Revenue & Customs - CVA 120,650 95
1,200,322 62

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of £ C's post 14 September 2003) (1,021,656 90}
(1,021,656 80)

tssued and called up capnal
Ordinary Shareholders 255,000 00

255,000 00
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (1,276,656 90)

Page 1 of 1 13 September 2012 12 46




6.

10.

11.

EDITWORKS 2000 LIMITED
Notes to the Estimated Statement of Affairs

As per the director’s Statement of Affairs the Company is due £60,496.15 from its debtors
less the factoring account balance. As detailed in pomnt 5.8 the sum of £48,300.47 has been
recerved as a surplus and the Joint Administrators are to ascertan if the remaining debtors
are collectable.

The Company holds a lease for the trading premmuses, due to the Company being placed into
Admunistration it is anticipated no realisations are to be made in this respect.

The Company’s physical assets detailed as plant and machinery has been valued at £120,000
by the apponted agents, as detailed in pont 5.1

The soundboard, which 1s the only asset to be excluded from the sale, 15 estimated to realise
between £10,000 and £20,000, as detailed at pont 5.2.

As detailed at point 5.9, Barclays bank have confirm that the sum of £8,786.78 is to be
forwarded from the Company’s bank account.

The director’s Statement of Affairs statesthe Company holds the-sum-of-€478-58-as-petty
cash. The Joint Administrators await receipt of this.

Wages of up to £800 per employee are classed as preferential and must be pad in prionty to
other classes of creditor Holiday pay owed to employees 1s also preferential.

Any employee who 15 enttled to claim above the statutory hmit for holday pay can claim
for the excess sum.

Trade Creditors’ claims have been extracted from the Company records Should any
creditor’s claim differ from the sum disclosed this would not prejudice their abihity to clam
in full. All claims are subject to the Jomnt Supervisors adjudication should the CVA be
approved It 1s possible that there may be some creditors’ claims which are not included n
the Company’s records and do not, therefore, appear on the attached schedule.

Wages owed to employees in excess of the £800 preferenuial claim limut rank as unsecured
liabilities.

Redundancy and pay in fieu of notice due to employees are statutory habilites incurred due
to the cessation of trade Employees are entitled to claim from the National Insurance Fund,
admunistered by the Redundancy Payments Office, for any monies owed to them n respect
of wages, holiday pay, redundancy and pay in lieu of nouce, subject to certamn statutory
limuts.

If any employee is owed more than can be claimed from the Nauonal Insurance Fund, they
are entitled to claim for the excess from the Company The figures shown have been
prepared on the assumption that the Company has to cease trading and that the employees
are dismussed without notice.




12,

13,

14.

15.

16.

Editworks Scotland Limited, which is connected by way of common directors, 1s due the
sum of £390,557.08.

The Company 1s indebted to HM Revenue & Customs mn respect of PAYE and Natonal
Insurance Contributions

The Company is indebted to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of VAT.

The Company 15 indebted to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of debt accumulated
during the CVA process

The Statement of Affars has been prepared without taking m to account costs of an
nsolvency process




APPENDIX 4

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT




Editworks 2000 Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/07/2012 From 26/07/2012
of Affairs To 18/09/2012 To 18/09/2012
SECURED ASSETS
48,300 47 Book Debt Surplus 48,300 47 48,300 47
48,300 47 48,300 47
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Property NIL NIL
120,000 00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
10,000 00 Soundboard NIL NIL
8,786 78 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
478 58 Petty Cash NIL NIL
Rates Refund 9,587 40 9,587 40
9,587 40 9,587 40
COST OF REALISATIONS
Lega! Fees (1) 4,132 00 4,132 00
Security Expenses 124 69 124 69
Accountancy Fees 1,500 00 1,500 00
(5,756 63) (5,756 69)
PREFERENTIALCREDITORS — ——— — — —~ —~ ~ =~~~ T T T T
(4,255 70) Department of Employment NIL NIL
(4,644 41) Employees NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{193,877 64) Trade & Expense Credritors NiL NiL
(156,216 95) Department of Employment NIL NIL
{41,283 14) Employees NIL NIL
{390,557 08) Editworks Scoland Limited NIL NIL
{115,860 53) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NI NIL NIL
(181,876 33) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NiL NI
(120,650 95) HM Revenue & Customs - CVA NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{255,000 00Q) QOrdinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,276,656.90) 52,131.18 52,131.18
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 1,144 33
Bank 2 - Current 50,986 85
52,131.18

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

19 September 2012 15 02



APPENDIX 5

INFORMATION FOR CREDITORS REGARDING JOINT
ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION




51 ¥06

08 181

19 162

0ao
3.5 733

LS ¥¥T

{3) ;e

Aunol eBSeseay

05 2isv)

000

05 295

00 990E

0o

00 BSSE

00 9882

(3)1soneun)

06'E8

oo

WE

ot Ol

0o
o o2

®INOH [910),

oo
000

000

oo
0o

000

$as Woddng

¥ nuUEEESY

08 6¢ oL L
009 000
0L w0

oE | %00
oo 000

ar o2 000
arsi 080
fI2UCISER 01

JOUSS IS0 seBeuey

1354

000

000

[£s]]

o000

000

00 vl

douped

PeWw(R|) SULLEBINGS]Q |RIOL

powWE]) S804 [210)

sanoy o)

Buipg)
Aommg

51055y j0 UDIESIESY

suoieBoseay|
5101P8LD

uoissaibold eseD

UC{IOUnZ YIOM JO UO{IBIISSUID

2102/60/81 OL 2102/L0/92 wol4
180d epon 1waloig
palwn 000z sxiomiip3 - $S0200

Arewwng 1s09 @ awll 6dIS - Anuz awil



Office Holders Remuneration

All staff, including support staff, are charged directly to cases for the time spent on that case at
the hourly rates detailed below. Charge out rates and staff grades are reviewed periodically and
may change during the course of the adminustration. "Time s charged in 6 munute units.

Charge Out
Grade of Staff Rate per Hour (£)
Licensed Insolvency Practunoner 315
Seruor Manager 255
Manager 210
Seruwor Admimstrator 180
Admurustrator 150
Support Staff 90

You are advised that a guide to Administrators fees is available for download, without charge,
from http:/ / www.insolvency-pracutioners org.uk/page.aspx?pagelD=104. If you require a paper
copy of this guide please contact this office and a copy will be sent to you free of charge

Office Holders Expenses and Disbursements

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (“SIP9”), requires that the office holder provide a statement
of the office-holder's policy in relaton to recharges of disbursements. SIP9 defines
disbursements as eicther Category 1 or Category 2 disbursements.

Category 1 disbursements wall generally compnise extemal supples of incidental services
specifically identifiable to the case, typically for items such as postage, case advertsing, nvoiced
travel and properly rermbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection with the case. Also
included will be services specific to the case where these cannot practically be provided internally
such as prinung, room hire and document storage

Category 2 disbursements will generally comprise costs which, whilst being in the nature of
expenses or disbursements, include elements of shared or allocated costs.

Category 1 disbursements are recoverable without approval, and 1t 1s the policy of CBA to
recover Category 1 disbursements when they are incurred and when funds permit. CBA do not
charge any Category 2 disbursements.

The Category 1 disbursements incurred by and reimbursed 1o CBA are detalled below:

Incurred Remmbursed
by CBA to CBA
£ £

Adveriising 63.50 -
Specific bond 42000 -
Company search 3.00 -
Postage 72.60 -
Travel costs 884.13 -

Total 1,434.23 0.00




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person {who must be 18 or
over) or the Chairman of
the Meeting If you wmish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice 1s unable 1o
attend please state the
name(s) of the alteratives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
1s only to vote as directed

1 e he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2

Proxy (Administration)

Editworks 2000 Limited

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

| appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 3 October 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting The
proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific Instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

~ Voting Instructions for resolutions

1

That the Proposals be approved

*FOR [ AGAINST
2  That the unpaid pre-admimistration costs and expenses incurred be paid to CBA
as an expense of the Administration In accordance with Rule 2 67A
*FOR / AGAINST
3  That the Joint Administrators be remunerated in accordance with the time
properly spent by them and therr staff in attending to the matters ansing In the
administration at therr firm’s usual charge out rates and that such remuneration
may be drawn on account
*FOR / AGAINST
4  For the appointment of
of
representing
as a member of the creditors’ committee
Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form



EDITWORKS 2000 LIMITED
IN ADMINISTRATION

Creditor Claim Form

clamm that the above company is indebted to me/us 1n the sum of

for (descnbe goods/services)

as listed hereunder or as shown by the account annexed hereto, for which sum or part thereof,
I/ we have recerved no satisfaction or secunty whatsoever, save and except the following:

Summary of Account_ (please attach invoices, delivery notes, orders Add a conunuauon sheet if

e meceSSATY)i— e e — e e =

Invoice No Goods/Services  (Gross VAT Net
Date £ £ £

Signature .. .

If a company or firm, print name of signatory ... . e o o ons
Position held .. ... .cee cvvernnrenne. e v e enrennnen+ ababesss & essneaaas
Please complete and return to

CBA

39 Castle Street
Leicester
LE15WN

NCM/JAR/Q02034



